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CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that 
 

Smalley Steel Ring Company 
 

555 Oakwood Road 
Lake Zurich, IL 60047 
United States of America 
 
as central function with the organizational units/sites as listed in the annex 

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System for its certification structure 
Single Site. 

Scope: 
The design and manufacture of rings and other flat wire and spring configurations in accordance 
with customer and industry specifications. 

Through an audit, performed in accordance with AS9104/1, rev. 2012-01, it was verified 
that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard: 
 

AS9100:2016 
 
Quality Management Systems - Requirements for Aviation, Space and Defense Organizations  

 

Certificate registration no. 

Date of original certification 
Date of revision 

Date of certification 
Valid until 

10002715 AS0016A 

2003-11-11 
2023-01-25 

2023-02-06 
2026-02-05  

DQS Inc. 
 

   
Brad McGuire 
Managing Director  
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