



## CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

## **Smalley Steel Ring Company**

555 Oakwood Road Lake Zurich, IL 60047 United States of America

as central function with the organizational units/sites as listed in the annex

has implemented and maintains a **Quality Management System** for its certification structure Single Site.

Scope:

The design and manufacture of rings and other flat wire and spring configurations in accordance with customer and industry specifications.

Through an audit, performed in accordance with AS9104/1, rev. 2012-01, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

## AS9100:2016

Quality Management Systems - Requirements for Aviation, Space and Defense Organizations

Certificate registration no.	10002715 AS0016A
Date of original certification	2003-11-11
Date of revision	2023-01-25
Date of certification	2023-02-06
Valid until	2026-02-05



DQS Inc.

Brad Mc Guine

Brad McGuire Managing Director

